FR DE EN NL

JA12

MO002581-A

Navod k montazi
Sada pro pripojeni zleva

Osszeszerelési Gtmutato

Bal oldali csatlakozo készlet

Montaj kilavuzu

Sol baglanti kiti

IT ES PL RU CS

Notice de montage
Kit de raccordement gauche

Montageanleitung
Satz fiir linken Anschluss

Assembly Instructions
Left connection kit

Montage-instructie

Aansluitset links

Istruzioni di montaggio
Kit di collegamento sinistro

Cesky Instrucciones de montaje

Kit de conexion izquierda

Magyar Instrukcja montazu

HU TR

Frangais

Deutsch

English

Nederlands

Italiano

Espafiol

Polski

Zestaw do podfaczenia z lewej strony

Tiirkge WIHCTPYKLMS NO MOHTaXy

PYCCKIN

Habop 0ns nodknoyeHus cnesa

300026987-04



Gas

C004148-C

100 SL/100 HL

818

983

1038

1148

1203

160 SL

1098

1263

1318

1428

1483

200 SSL/ 220 SHL

1378

1543

1598

1708

1763

M002543-A

Alimentation gaz G 3/4"

Sortie eau chaude sanitaire G 3/4"

Entrée eau froide sanitaire G 3/4"

Départ chauffage circuit direct G 3/4"

Retour chauffage circuit direct G 3/4"

Gasversorgung G 3/4"

Warmwasseraustritt G 3/4"

Kaltwassereintritt G 3/4"

Kesselkreis-Vorlauf G 3/4"

Kesselkreis-Riicklauf G 3/4"

Gas supply G 3/4"

Domestic hot water outlet G 3/4"

Domestic cold water inlet G 3/4"

Heating flow direct circuit G 3/4"

Heating return direct circuit G 3/4"

Gastoevoer G 3/4"

Uitgang sanitair warm water G 3/4"

Ingang sanitair koud water G 3/4"

Vertrekleiding directe kring verwarming G 3/4"

Retourleiding directe kring verwarming G 3/4"

Alimentazione gas G 3/4"

Uscita acqua calda sanitaria G 3/4"

Entrata acqua fredda sanitaria G 3/4"

Mandata riscaldamento circuito diretto G 3/4"

Ritorno riscaldamento circuito diretto G 3/4"

Alimentacién gas G 3/4"

Salida de agua caliente sanitaria G 3/4"

Entrada de agua fria sanitaria G 3/4"

Salida calefaccién circuito directo G 3/4"

OFEQY N Q |90 0 C @80 Q @& QQ

Retorno calefaccion circuito directo G 3/4"

Zasilanie gazem G 3/4"

Wyplyw c.w.u. G 3/4"

Wiot wody zimnej G 3/4"

Zasilanie obiegu kottowego G 3/4"

SECISECES

Powr6t z obiegu kottowego G 3/4"

JA12

21/10/2015

- 300026987-04




Mogaya rasa G 3/4" Plynova pfipojka G 3/4"
Bbixop ropsiueit caHUTapHO-TexH1Yeckoit Bogbl G 3/4" Vystup TV G 3/4"
Bxop xonogHom caHUTapHO-TexHUYeckor Bogbl G 3/4" Vstup studené vody G 3/4"

Mopatoas Tpyba npsimoro koHTypa G 3/4" Viystup do pfimého topného okruhu G 3/4"

SECISICES
SICICECIS

ObpatHas Tpyba npsimoro koHTypa G 3/4" Vratka z pfimého topného okruhu G 3/4"

Gézbetaplalas G 3/4"

Hasznalati melegviz eléremend G 3/4"

Gaz beslemesi G 3/4"
Sicak kullanim suyu ¢ikisi G 3/4"

Halozati ivoviz betap G 3/4" Sebeke soguk su girisi G 3/4"
Direkt devre isitma gikisi G 3/4"

Direkt devre isitma dontisii G 3/4"

Kozvetlen eléremend flitéskor G 3/4"

SECISICES
SICICECES

Kozvetlen visszatérd flitéskor G 3/4"

MO002582-D

© ||@ NG

M002583-C

21/10/2015 - 300026987-04 JA12 @




¢, ~' ‘T" \‘ M\
NSDEAD
D OO %)7\ &j [

$
\ : ?L ‘ \ :‘ .

M002584-C

MO002585-C

@ JA12 21/10/2015 - 300026987-04



Pieces de rechange Ersatzteile

Spare parts Reserveonderdelen
Pezzi di ricambio Piezas de recambio
CzesSci zamienne 3anacHble YacTu

Nahradni dily Tartalék alkatrészek
Yedek parcalar

19

S
‘\\ \\
\ \

4\\ @ \\\\‘
@/@

2

| \ d .
\\
A
\
= Q
-— \
= \, \ 2\ A\, <
b \ \ \ \ \ \
i \ \ ) \, \ \ \,
A \ \ \
€ ~ \\ .
e \ \ \ \ \ \
(R \, R \
N\ \ \ \ P4
\ N N\ \ \, \
/i \ \ Nememem,
\ \ \ \ ¢
d ! (s
5 (AN \ (0
\ G
\ a\!
\ aCs
\ NN
N %
\

/
75 &5 T

©
L LT/

20 21

(L

21/10/2015 - 300026987-04 JA12 @



Rep. Référence Désignation Nr. Artikel-Nr. Bezeichnung
1 300025498 Platine tubulure gauche 1 300025498 Platine Verrohrung links
2 300025784 Tube rallonge gaz complet 2 300025784 Gas-Verlangerungsrohr, komplett
3 300025778 Tube eau chaude sanitaire 3 300025778 Warmwasserleitung
4 300025775 Tube eau froide sanitaire 4 300025775 Kaltwasserleitung
5 300025773 Tube rallonge eau complet 5 300025773 Wasser-Verlangerungsrohr, komplett
6 300025771 Tube rallonge eau complet 6 300025771 Wasser-Verlangerungsrohr, komplett
7 300025789 Tube amont disconnecteur complet 7 300025789 Vorlaufrohr Trenner komplett
8 300025787 Tube aval disconnecteur 8 300025787 Nachlaufrohr Trenner
9 94914302 Clapet anti-retour 9 94914302 Ruckschlagklappe
10 95013072 Joint plat 8.8x5x1 10 95013072 Dichtungsscheibe 8.8x5x1
1" 95013070 Joint fibre 24x18x1.5 1 95013070 Fiberdichtung 24x18x1.5
12 95013071 Joint plat 18x12x1.5 12 95013071 Dichtungsscheibe 18x12x1.5
13 97758747 Ecrou élastique PAL 3/4" 13 97758747 Elastische Mutter PAL 3/4"
14 86665557 Disconnecteur 14 86665557 Systemtrenner
15 97951092 Robinet droit G3/4" - M10x1 15 97951092 Durchgangshahn G3/4" - M10x1
16 300022752 Robinet gaz droit BRV G3/4" 16 300022752 Gas-Durchgangshahn BRV G3/4"
17 97951089 Robinet droit G3/4" 17 97951089 Durchgangshahn G3/4"
18 97951088 Raccord male G1/2"x14 18 97951088 Schraubstutzen G1/2"x14
19 95360198 Soupape de sécurité 1/2M 7 bar 19 95360198 Sicherheitsventil 1/2M 7 bar
20 94994712 Tube PVC D16x12 20 94994712 Rohr PVC D16x12
21 94994707 Tube PVC D12x9 21 94994707 Rohr PVC D12x9
22 97525309 Entonnoir 22 97525309 Ablauftrichter

JA12

21/10/2015 - 300026987-04




Ref. Reference Description Kent. Referentie Benaming
1 300025498 Left piping plate 1 300025498 Plaatje buis links
2 300025784 Complete gas extension pipe 2 300025784 Verlengbuis gas compleet
3 300025778 Domestic hot water pipe 3 300025778 Buis sanitair warm water
4 300025775 Domestic cold water pipe 4 300025775 Buis sanitair koud water
5 300025773 Complete water extension pipe 5 300025773 Verlengbuis water compleet
6 300025771 Complete water extension pipe 6 300025771 Verlengbuis water compleet
7 300025789 Complete upstream pipe, disconnector 7 300025789 Buis stroomopwaarts t.0.v. ontkoppelaar compleet
8 300025787 Downstream pipe, disconnector 8 300025787 Buis stroomafwaarts t.0.v. ontkoppelaar
9 94914302 Non-return valve 9 94914302 Terugslagklep
10 95013072 Sheet gasket 8.8x5x1 10 95013072 Platte pakking 8.8x5x1
1" 95013070 Fibre gasket 24x18x1.5 1 95013070 Vezelpakking 24x18x1.5
12 95013071 Sheet gasket 18x12x1.5 12 95013071 Platte pakking 18x12x1.5
13 97758747 PAL 3/4" elastic nut 13 97758747 Elastische moer PAL 3/4"
14 86665557 Disconnector 14 86665557 Ontkoppelaar
15 97951092 Right valve G3/4" - M10x1 15 97951092 Rechte kraan G3/4" - M10x1
16 300022752 Right gas valve BRV G3/4" 16 300022752 Rechte gaskraan BRV G3/4"
17 97951089 Right valve G3/4" 17 97951089 Rechte kraan G3/4"
18 97951088 Male connection G1/2"x14 18 97951088 Stiftvormig koppelstuk G1/2"x14
19 95360198 1/2M 7-bar safety valve 19 95360198 Overdrukventiel 1/2M 7 bar
20 94994712 Pipe PVC D16x12 20 94994712 Buis PVC D16x12
21 94994707 Pipe PVC D12x9 21 94994707 Buis PVC D12x9
22 97525309 Funnel 22 97525309 Trechter

21/10/2015 - 300026987-04

JA12



Rif. Codice Descrizione Ref. Referencia Descripcion

1 300025498 Piastra tubo sinistra 1 300025498 Platina de tuberia izquierda

2 300025784 Tubo prolunga gas completo 2 300025784 Tubo de prolongacion de gas completo
3 300025778 Tubo dell'acqua calda sanitaria 3 300025778 Tubo de agua caliente sanitaria

4 300025775 Tubo acqua fredda sanitaria 4 300025775 Tubo de agua fria sanitaria

5 300025773 Tubo prolunga acqua completo 5 300025773 Tubo de prolongacion de agua completo
6 300025771 Tubo prolunga acqua completo 6 300025771 Tubo de prolongacion de agua completo
7 300025789 Tubo a monte disconnettore completo 7 300025789 Tubo anterior desconector completo

8 300025787 Tubo a valle disconnettore 8 300025787 Tubo posterior desconector

9 94914302 Clapet fumi 9 94914302 Vélvula antirretorno

10 95013072 Guarnizione piatta 8.8x5x1 10 95013072 Junta plana 8.8x5x1

1" 95013070 Guarnizione fibra 24x18x1.5 1 95013070 Junta de fibra 24x18x1.5

12 95013071 Guarnizione piatta 18x12x1.5 12 95013071 Junta plana 18x12x1.5

13 97758747 Dado elestico PAL 3/4" 13 97758747 Tuerca elastica PAL 3/4"

14 86665557 Disconnettore 14 86665557 Desconector

15 97951092 Rubinetto destro G3/4" - M10x1 15 97951092 Grifo derecho G3/4" - M10x1

16 300022752 Rubinetto del gas destro BRV G3/4" 16 300022752 Llave de gas derecha BRV G3/4"

17 97951089 Rubinetto destro G3/4" 17 97951089 Grifo derecho G3/4"

18 97951088 Raccordo maschio G1/2"x14 18 97951088 Conexion macho G1/2"x14

19 95360198 Valvola di sicurezza 1/2M 7 bar 19 95360198 Vélvula de seguridad 1/2M 7 bar

20 94994712 Tubo PVC D16x12 20 94994712 Tubo PVC D16x12

21 94994707 Tubo PVC D12x9 21 94994707 Tubo PVC D12x9

22 97525309 Imbuto 22 97525309 Embudo

@ JA12 21/10/2015 - 300026987-04




Poz. Nrart. Opis Mos. ApTukyn 06o3HaueHue
1 300025498 Plyta orurowania lewa 1 300025498 lnactvha c Tpybonposoaamm cnesa
2 300025784 Rura przedtuzajaca gazowa kompl. 2 300025784 YanuHutenoHas Tpyba ans rasa B cbope
3 300025778 Przewéd c.w.u. 3 300025778 Tpyba ropsiyeit CaHUTapHO-TeXHUYECKON BOAbI
4 300025775 Przew6d wody zimnej uzytkowej 4 300025775 Tpy6a XxonoaHoi CaHTaPHO-TEXHNYECKOI BOADI
5 300025773 Rura przedtuzajaca wodna kompl. 5 300025773 YanuHutensHas Tpyba ans Bogbl B cbope
6 300025771 Rura przedtuzajaca wodna kompl. 6 300025771 YanunutensHas Tpyba ans Boasl B cope
7 300025789 Ilz’;fne;\l/:t(:] przed zaworem antyskazeniowym, 7 300025789 Tpy6a Ha Bxoae pasgenutens, B cbope
y 8 300025787 HwxHss Tpyba pasgenurens
8 300025787 Przewod za zaworem antyskazeniowym -
9 94914302 O6paTHbIN knanaH
9 94914302 Zawor zwrotny klapow
y Klapowy 10 95013072 Mnockas npoknagka 8.8x5x1
10 95013072 Uszczelka ptaska 8.8x5x1 -
11 95013070 [Mpoknagka u3 onbposoit TkaHn 24x18x1.5
11 95013070 Uszczelka fibrowa 24x18x1.5
12 95013071 Mnockas npoknagka 18x12x1.5
12 95013071 Uszczelka ptaska 18x12x1.5 "
13 97758747 l'wbkas raiika PAL 3/4"
13 97758747 Nakretka elastyczna PAL 3/4"
14 86665557 Paspenutens
14 86665557 Zawor antyskazeniowy -
15 97951092 Mpsivoit kpaH G3/4" - M10x1
15 97951092 Zawor przelotowy G3/4" - M10x1 — ~
16 300022752 [Mpsimoit ra3oBblil kpaH BRY G3/4"
16 300022752 Gazowy zawor przelotowy BRV G3/4" -
17 97951089 Mpsimoi kpaH G3/4"
17 97951089 Zawor przelotowy G3/4" — »
18 97951088 OUTHHT ¢ HapyxHoi peabboit G1/2"x14
18 97951088 Kréciec wkrecany G1/2"x14 ~
19 95360198 MpepoxpanuTenbHbIn knanaH 1/2M 7 6ap
19 95360198 Zawor bezpieczenstwa 1/2M 7 bar
20 94994712 Tpyba PVC D16x12
20 94994712 Rura PVC D16x12
21 94994707 Tpy6a PVC D12x9
21 94994707 Rura PVC D12x9
22 97525309 BopoHka
22 97525309 Lejek

21/10/2015 - 300026987-04

JA12



Poz. | Typové Cislo Nazev Sz. Hivatkozas Leiras
1 300025498 Levé platinové hrdlo 1 300025498 Bal oldali csétarté lemez
2 300025784 Sada nastavné plynové trubky 2 300025784 Teljes gaz hosszabbit6 csé
3 300025778 Vystupni potrubi TV 3 300025778 Hasznalati hidegviz cs6
4 300025775 Potrubi studené vody 4 300025775 Hasznalati hidegviz cs6
5 300025773 Sada nastavné vodovodni trubky 5 300025773 Teljes viz hosszabbitd csé
6 300025771 Sada nastavné vodovodni trubky 6 300025771 Teljes viz hosszabbitd csé
7 300025789 Potrubi za hydraulickym oddélovacem 7 300025789 Bemeneti csé komplett megszakito
8 300025787 Zadni trubka oddélovace 8 300025787 Kimeneti cs6 megszakitd
9 94914302 Zpétna klapka 9 94914302 Visszacsap6 szelep
10 95013072 Tésnici podlozka 8.8x5x1 10 95013072 Lapos tomités 8.8x5x1
1" 95013070 Fibrové tésnéni 24x18x1.5 1 95013070 Kéc tomités 24x18x1.5
12 95013071 Tésnici podlozka 18x12x1.5 12 95013071 Lapos témités 18x12x1.5
13 97758747 Elasticka matice PAL 3/4" 13 97758747 Rugalmas csavar PAL 3/4"
14 86665557 Hydraulické oddéleni 14 86665557 Visszaaramlas-gatlo
15 97951092 Pfimy kohout G3/4" - M10x1 15 97951092 Egyenes csap G3/4" - M10x1
16 300022752 Plynovy kohout pfimy BRV G3/4" 16 300022752 Jobb oldali gazcsap BRV G3/4"
17 97951089 Pfimy kohout G3/4" 17 97951089 Egyenes csap G3/4"
18 97951088 Zatka G1/2"x14 18 97951088 Dugasz csatlakozé G1/2"x14
19 95360198 Pojistny ventil 1/2M 7 bar 19 95360198 Biztonsagi szelep 1/2M 7 bar
20 94994712 Trubka PVC D16x12 20 94994712 Cs6 PVC D16x12
21 94994707 Trubka PVC D12x9 21 94994707 Cs6 PVC D12x9
22 97525309 Vylevka 22 97525309 Tolcsér

JA12

21/10/2015 - 300026987-04




Ref. Referans Tanim
1 300025498 Sol boru tablasi
2 300025784 Komple gaz uzatma borusu
3 300025778 Sicak kullanim suyu
4 300025775 Soguk kullanim suyu/
5 300025773 Komple su uzatma borusu
6 300025771 Komple su uzatma borusu
7 300025789 Gelis yon( borusu, komple baglanti kesici
8 300025787 Gidis yon borusu, baglanti kesici
9 94914302 Gek valf
10 95013072 Klingirik conta 8.8x5x1
1" 95013070 Fiber ek 24x18x1.5
12 95013071 Klingirik conta 18x12x1.5
13 97758747 PAL 3/4" elastik somun
14 86665557 Ayirici
15 97951092 G3/4" - M10x1 sa§ musluk
16 300022752 BRV G3/4" gaz valfi
17 97951089 G3/4" sag musluk
18 97951088 Erkek rekor G1/2"x14
19 95360198 1/2M 7 bar emniyet valfi
20 94994712 Boru PVC D16x12
21 94994707 Boru PVC D12x9
22 97525309 Baca

21/10/2015 - 300026987-04

JA12



&

21/10/2015

300026987-001- 04

ADO051-AC




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <FEFFd5a5c0c1b41c0020c778c1c40020d488c9c8c7440020c5bbae300020c704d5740020ace0d574c0c1b3c4c7580020c774bbf8c9c0b97c0020c0acc6a9d558c5ec00200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020b9ccb4e4b824ba740020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c2edc2dcc624002e0020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b9ccb4e000200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee563d09ad8625353708d2891cf30028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f003002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c4fbf65bc63d066075217537054c18cea3002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


